909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
Unweighted count 509 238 56 215 250 259 51 110 191 157
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 64% 59% 78% 65% 68% 60% 49% 59% 66% 73%
Unfavorable 13% 19% 3% 8% 10% 16% 14% 16% 9% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 19% 15% 21% 18% 21% 27% 23% 21% 12%
Never heard of 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 10% 2% 4% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 63% 71% 56% 56% 58% 67% 66% 57% 61% 68%
Unfavorable 10% 8% 9% 11% 14% 6% 8% 11% 12% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 29% 21% 21% 20% 11% 24% 22% 21%
Never heard of 7% 3% 6% 11% 6% 8% 16% 7% 6% 4%
Refused % 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
Favorables - Boston 2024 Favorable 21% 28% 13% 16% 23% 20% 28% 23% 21% 17%
Unfavorable 30% 28% 36% 30% 32% 27% 19% 29% 33% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 17% 22% 19% 16% 20% 26% 22% 15% 14%
Never heard of 30% 27% 28% 34% 28% 32% 27% 26% 31% 35%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
Favorables - No Boston Olympics Favorable 36% 35% 34% 37% 38% 34% 34% 33% 35% 40%
Unfavorable 27% 25% 29% 28% 32% 23% 22% 32% 28% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 20% 22% 20% 16% 25% 21% 21% 20% 20%
Never heard of 17% 19% 15% 14% 15% 18% 22% 13% 18% 15%
Refused % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
Conducted for WBUR by | MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 1 of 42



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

Unweighted count 509 111 97 139 162 390 88

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 64% 61% 51% 75% 67% 68% 53%
Unfavorable 13% 10% 18% 10% 14% 13% 10%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 23% 28% 13% 15% 16% 30%

Never heard of 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 63% 59% 63% 57% 71% 65% 58%
Unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 18% 4% 11% 7%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 20% 25% 19% 19% 25%

Never heard of 7% 12% 9% % 7% 5% 11%

Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

Favorables - Boston 2024 Favorable 21% 29% 18% 16% 22% 22% 22%
Unfavorable 30% 27% 27% 38% 28% 31% 19%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 19% 25% 14% 16% 16% 29%

Never heard of 30% 24% 30% 33% 34% 30% 30%

Refused % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

Favorables - No Boston Olympics Favorable 36% 36% 30% 39% 38% 36% 34%
Unfavorable 27% 34% 22% 31% 23% 28% 20%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 13% 28% 18% 21% 21% 23%

Never heard of 17% 17% 18% 12% 18% 15% 24%

Refused % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by | MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less More High college, | College
than $75- than |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
Unweighted count 509 44 129 148 101 75 97 214 119
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 64% 69% 64% 62% 64% 69% 64% 65% 58%
Unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 14% 11% 9% 10% 11% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 17% 19% 22% 19% 18% 21% 20% 17%
Never heard of 4% 0% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 63% 56% 65% 65% 63% 62% 62% 59% 69%
Unfavorable 10% 15% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 13% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 25% 24% 20% 15% 24% 19% 22% 18%
Never heard of 7% 4% 4% 7% 9% 4% 12% 6% 5%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
Favorables - Boston 2024 Favorable 21% 13% 22% 26% 27% 25% 20% 21% 21%
Unfavorable 30% 24% 27% 29% 34% 25% 22% 31% 35%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 22% 19% 20% 15% 14% 20% 19% 17%
Never heard of 30% 41% 32% 25% 24% 36% 37% 28% 26%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
Favorables - No Boston Olympics Favorable 36% 24% 35% 39% 35% 30% 33% 37% 40%
Unfavorable 27% 21% 26% 26% 36% 24% 30% 28% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 27% 22% 22% 14% 17% 24% 20% 20%
Never heard of 17% 28% 18% 12% 15% 30% 13% 15% 14%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
*MassINC
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

INNER CORE
(BOS, BRKLINE, FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL C'BRIDGE, FAV - FAV - |BOSTON|NO BOS| JOHN
L CITY OF BOSTON S'VILLE") BAKER | WALSH | 2024 | O'PICS | FISH
Outside Outside
City of of Boston | of core Total Total Total Total Total
Overall | Boston | Boston core area |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable
Unweighted count 509 223 286 268 241 332 322 107 186 60
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 64% 59% 66% 56% 69% 100% 72% 70% 64% 78%
Unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 17% 10% 0% 12% 14% 15% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 23% 18% 24% 16% 0% 15% 15% 17% 8%
Never heard of 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 63% 65% 62% 63% 62% 71% 100% 74% 61% 74%
Unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 0% 7% 12% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 19% 21% 23% 19% 15% 0% 12% 19% 6%
Never heard of 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% 0% 6% 7% 5%
Refused % 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
Favorables - Boston 2024 Favorable 21% 24% 20% 23% 20% 24% 25% 100% 20% 56%
Unfavorable 30% 29% 30% 30% 29% 30% 30% 0% 43% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 22% 17% 22% 16% 18% 19% 0% 11% 12%
Never heard of 30% 24% 33% 25% 34% 28% 25% 0% 26% 10%
Refused % 0% % 0% % % % 0% % 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
Favorables - No Boston Olympics Favorable 36% 34% 36% 35% 36% 36% 35% 33% 100% 32%
Unfavorable 27% 26% 28% 27% 28% 29% 29% 44% 0% 40%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 21% 20% 20% 21% 19% 22% 11% 0% 15%
Never heard of 17% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 14% 13% 0% 13%
Refused % % 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
Conducted for WBUR by | MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 4 of 42



o Boston Area Poll Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
9 '9 of 509 Registered Voters

Boston’s NPR® news station

FAV - SUPPORT
OVERAL| RICH BOSTON BAKER HANDLING
L DAVEY OLYMPICS? MBTA RATING OF MBTA RIDE THE MBTA?
Total Excellent| Fair/ Disappro
Overall |favorable| Support | Oppose | /good poor | Approve ve Yes No

Unweighted count 509 38 196 255 63 422 294 119 303 203

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 64% 65% 63% 66% 60% 65% 83% 30% 62% 66%
Unfavorable 13% 22% 12% 14% 10% 13% 5% 37% 14% 12%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 13% 21% 17% 27% 18% 10% 27% 19% 19%

Never heard of 4% 0% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 63% 73% 65% 60% 64% 62% 67% 65% 63% 62%
Unfavorable 10% 15% 7% 13% 5% 11% 10% 13% 11% 8%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 9% 19% 21% 24% 20% 17% 15% 19% 23%

Never heard of 7% 3% 9% 5% 8% % 6% 7% 7% 7%

Refused % 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% % 0%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

Favorables - Boston 2024 Favorable 21% 34% 47% 4% 17% 22% 24% 18% 23% 20%
Unfavorable 30% 38% 4% 54% 21% 32% 30% 38% 32% 27%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 10% 25% 9% 25% 18% 15% 17% 21% 16%

Never heard of 30% 19% 25% 33% 36% 28% 30% 27% 25% 38%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% % % 0% 0% %

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

Favorables - No Boston Olympics Favorable 36% 30% 26% 48% 31% 35% 38% 31% 38% 33%
Unfavorable 27% 33% 31% 27% 23% 29% 27% 29% 29% 25%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 26% 10% 26% 20% 19% 24% 20% 21%

Never heard of 17% 17% 17% 15% 20% 15% 16% 15% 13% 21%

Refused % 2% 0% % 0% % 0% % % 0%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 5 of 42



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L

FOLLOWING
TSARNAEV
TRIAL?

TSARNAEV
PENALTY

DEATH PENALTY
IN GENERAL

Very/ | Nottoo/
somewh | not at all

Death Life in

Overall |at closely| closely | penality | prison | Support | Oppose
Unweighted count 509 393 113 162 295 186 280
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 64% 70% 46% 74% 60% 75% 56%
Unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 9% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 16% 32% 12% 23% 15% 22%
Never heard of 4% 3% 8% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
Favorables - Marty Walsh Favorable 63% 65% 55% 58% 66% 59% 65%
Unfavorable 10% 10% 7% 16% 7% 14% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 29% 19% 21% 21% 19%
Never heard of 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7%
Refused % % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
Favorables - Boston 2024 Favorable 21% 24% 14% 17% 25% 18% 24%
Unfavorable 30% 31% 26% 33% 29% 34% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 19% 17% 22% 15% 18% 17%
Never heard of 30% 26% 44% 28% 31% 30% 29%
Refused % % 0% % 0% % 0%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
Favorables - No Boston Olympics Favorable 36% 37% 30% 35% 38% 37% 36%
Unfavorable 27% 29% 20% 33% 25% 31% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 20% 22% 18% 21% 14% 23%
Never heard of 17% 13% 28% 13% 16% 18% 16%
Refused % % 0% % 0% % 0%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by | MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

Page 6 of 42



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
Unweighted count 509 238 56 215 250 259 51 110 191 157
Favorables - John Fish Favorable 10% 13% 11% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 13%
Unfavorable 14% 16% 14% 12% 18% 11% 10% 15% 10% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 31% 20% 19% 21% 15% 24% 23% 17%
Never heard of 56% 53% 43% 62% 53% 60% 67% 54% 58% 52%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
Favorables - Rich Davey Favorable 7% 13% 5% 1% 7% 6% 2% 7% 9% 7%
Unfavorable 8% 6% 9% 10% 10% % 5% 5% 11% 9%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 17% 26% 15% 16% 18% 17% 23% 12% 16%
Never heard of 68% 64% 59% 74% 66% 70% 76% 64% 67% 69%
Refused % % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
... Do you support or oppose the idea of  |Support 40% 46% 32% 36% 42% 38% 57% 44% 32% 35%
bringing the Olympic Games to the Boston [Oppose 50% 42% 58% 56% 49% 50% 34% 48% 53% 57%
region in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 0%  12%|  10% 8% 8% 12% 9% 8%|  15% 8%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
How likely: The Olympics will result in Very likely 8% % 10% 8% 9% 6% 11% 9% 5% 7%
more affordable housing in the Boston Somewhat likely 14% 18% 9% 10% 11% 17% 14% 18% 17% 8%
area Not too likely 24% 26% 16% 23% 20% 27% 18% 20% 23% 31%
Not at all likely 48% 39% 58% 55% 52% 44% 50% 48% 49% 46%
Don't know / refused 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 8%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
How likely: The Boston region will benefit |Very likely 23% 27% 19% 20% 23% 23% 28% 24% 23% 19%
economically from hosting the Olympics  [Somewhat likely 29% 31% 31% 25% 28% 29% 23% 31% 30% 28%
Not too likely 19% 15% 13% 25% 17% 22% 22% 16% 22% 18%
Not at all likely 25% 22% 32% 26% 28% 22% 21% 24% 22% 29%
Don't know / refused 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
Conducted for WBUR by | MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 42



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

Unweighted count 509 111 97 139 162 390 88

Favorables - John Fish Favorable 10% 8% 7% 13% 11% 11% 8%
Unfavorable 14% 18% 8% 17% 13% 14% 7%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 23% 20% 20% 21% 19%

Never heard of 56% 55% 62% 51% 57% 55% 669%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

Favorables - Rich Davey Favorable 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% % 7%
Unfavorable 8% 8% 5% 11% 8% % 8%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 16% 21% 17% 15% 17% 16%

Never heard of 68% 67% 68% 66% 71% 68% 68%

Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 1%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

... Do you support or oppose the idea of  |Support 40% 49% 43% 36% 33% 38% 51%
bringing the Olympic Games to the Boston [Oppose 50% 44% 44% 54% 56% 52% 36%
region in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 10% 7% 13% 10% 11% 10% 13%
Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

How likely: The Olympics will result in Very likely 8% 8% 10% 10% 3% 6% 12%
more affordable housing in the Boston Somewhat likely 14% 12% 16% 10% 17% 13% 20%
area Not too likely 24% 15% 27% 25% 27% 26% 15%
Not at all likely 48% 53% 44% 51% 43% 47% 49%

Don't know / refused 7% 11% 2% 4% 10% 8% 3%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

How likely: The Boston region will benefit |Very likely 23% 24% 26% 22% 19% 21% 29%
economically from hosting the Olympics  [Somewhat likely 29% 28% 27% 28% 30% 28% 32%
Not too likely 19% 17% 22% 17% 21% 21% 13%

Not at all likely 25% 25% 19% 30% 24% 24% 20%

Don't know / refused 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

Page 8 of 42



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less More High college, | College
than $75- than |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
Unweighted count 509 44 129 148 101 75 97 214 119
Favorables - John Fish Favorable 10% 1% 10% 6% 18% % 7% 9% 14%
Unfavorable 14% 24% 13% 15% 14% 12% 13% 16% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 15% 21% 21% 18% 23% 19% 21% 19%
Never heard of 56% 60% 56% 58% 50% 58% 61% 54% 54%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
Favorables - Rich Davey Favorable 7% 4% 6% 5% 9% 9% 3% 7% 6%
Unfavorable 8% 9% 10% 6% 12% 12% 6% 10% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 26% 18% 18% 11% 16% 17% 16% 20%
Never heard of 68% 60% 65% 71% 66% 61% 75% 66% 69%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
... Do you support or oppose the idea of  |Support 40% 55% 41% 40% 41% 51% 48% 36% 32%
bringing the Olympic Games to the Boston [Oppose 50% 38% 49% 49% 51% 39% 43% 54% 56%
region in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 10% 7% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
How likely: The Olympics will result in Very likely 8% 14% 13% 5% 4% 17% 11% 5% 4%
more affordable housing in the Boston Somewhat likely 14% 17% 10% 15% 18% 14% 15% 14% 14%
area Not too likely 24% 13% 28% 23% 20% 20% 19% 27% 25%
Not at all likely 48% 44% 44% 50% 56% 42% 47% 47% 53%
Don't know / refused 7% 13% 5% 8% 2% 7% 9% 7% 5%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
How likely: The Boston region will benefit |Very likely 23% 39% 22% 23% 22% 27% 29% 22% 16%
economically from hosting the Olympics  [Somewhat likely 29% 15% 26% 30% 32% 29% 33% 27% 29%
Not too likely 19% 15% 18% 19% 20% 17% 10% 22% 24%
Not at all likely 25% 25% 29% 22% 23% 21% 22% 25% 26%
Don't know / refused 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 9 of 42



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

INNER CORE

(BOS, BRKLINE, FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL C'BRIDGE, FAV - FAV - |BOSTON|NO BOS| JOHN

L CITY OF BOSTON S'VILLE") BAKER | WALSH | 2024 | OPICS | FISH

Outside Outside

City of of Boston | of core Total Total Total Total Total
Overall | Boston | Boston core area |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable
Unweighted count 509 223 286 268 241 332 322 107 186 60
Favorables - John Fish Favorable 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 11% 25% 9% 100%
Unfavorable 14% 19% 12% 18% 11% 12% 12% 6% 21% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 21% 20% 20% 23% 20% 17% 18% 0%
Never heard of 56% 51% 59% 50% 61% 54% 56% 52% 52% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
Favorables - Rich Davey Favorable 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% % 8% 10% 6% 25%
Unfavorable 8% 12% 6% 10% 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 15% 18% 15% 18% 20% 19% 17% 15% 21%
Never heard of 68% 65% 69% 66% 69% 64% 67% 68% 70% 49%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 1% % % 0% 1% 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
... Do you support or oppose the idea of  |Support 40% 47% 37% 42% 39% 39% 41% 87% 29% 68%
bringing the Olympic Games to the Boston [Oppose 50% 41% 54% 47% 52% 52% 48% 9% 67% 22%
region in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 4% 4% 10%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
How likely: The Olympics will result in Very likely 8% 12% 6% 9% 6% 8% 9% 20% 8% 11%
more affordable housing in the Boston Somewhat likely 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 24% 12% 24%
area Not too likely 24% 21% 25% 21% 26% 26% 28% 31% 25% 31%
Not at all likely 48% 48% 48% 51% 46% 48% 41% 17% 46% 25%
Don't know / refused 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
How likely: The Boston region will benefit |Very likely 23% 27% 21% 22% 23% 24% 25% 51% 21% 39%
economically from hosting the Olympics  [Somewhat likely 29% 33% 27% 29% 28% 29% 33% 36% 22% 44%
Not too likely 19% 16% 21% 19% 19% 18% 18% 7% 23% 11%
Not at all likely 25% 22% 26% 25% 24% 26% 21% 3% 31% 5%
Don't know / refused 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 10 of 42



o Boston Area Poll Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
9 '9 of 509 Registered Voters

Boston’s NPR® news station

FAV - SUPPORT
OVERAL| RICH BOSTON BAKER HANDLING
L DAVEY OLYMPICS? MBTA RATING OF MBTA RIDE THE MBTA?
Total Excellent| Fair/ Disappro
Overall |favorable| Support | Oppose | /good poor | Approve ve Yes No

Unweighted count 509 38 196 255 63 422 294 119 303 203

Favorables - John Fish Favorable 10% 36% 16% 4% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11%
Unfavorable 14% 31% 7% 20% 13% 15% 12% 24% 16% 11%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 9% 21% 19% 17% 21% 22% 11% 22% 18%

Never heard of 56% 24% 56% 56% 61% 55% 54% 56% 54% 60%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

Favorables - Rich Davey Favorable 7% 100% 7% 6% 6% % 7% 10% 7% 6%
Unfavorable 8% 0% 5% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 0% 20% 14% 26% 16% 20% 10% 19% 14%

Never heard of 68% 0% 68% 68% 57% 69% 64% 69% 64% 73%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 1% % 0% 1% % %

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

... Do you support or oppose the idea of  |Support 40% 40% 100% 0% 57% 37% 41% 41% 37% 43%
bringing the Olympic Games to the Boston [Oppose 50% 48% 0%|  100% 33% 53% 51% 51% 53% 45%
region in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 0% 12% 0% 0% 10% 9% 9% 9% 6| 11%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

How likely: The Olympics will result in Very likely 8% 6% 19% % 22% 5% 9% 6% 6% 9%
more affordable housing in the Boston Somewhat likely 14% 16% 25% 5% 13% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14%
area Not too likely 24% 29% 22% 24% 22% 24% 26% 24% 25% 23%
Not at all likely 48% 42% 28% 66% 37% 51% 46% 51% 50% 46%

Don't know / refused 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

How likely: The Boston region will benefit |Very likely 23% 24% 51% 3% 40% 20% 24% 24% 22% 23%
economically from hosting the Olympics  [Somewhat likely 29% 30% 35% 19% 30% 30% 31% 29% 30% 27%
Not too likely 19% 13% 6% 29% 10% 21% 16% 24% 21% 18%

Not at all likely 25% 21% 2% 47% 17% 26% 26% 22% 25% 25%

Don't know / refused 5% 11% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 7%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 11 of 42



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

FOLLOWING
OVERAL TSARNAEV TSARNAEV DEATH PENALTY
L TRIAL? PENALTY IN GENERAL
Very/ | Nottoo/
somewh | not at all| Death Life in
Overall |at closely| closely | penality | prison | Support | Oppose
Unweighted count 509 393 113 162 295 186 280
Favorables - John Fish Favorable 10% 9% 10% 7% 12% 7% 12%
Unfavorable 14% 16% 7% 14% 14% 11% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 21% 16% 21% 19% 22% 19%
Never heard of 56% 53% 67% 58% 55% 60% 53%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
Favorables - Rich Davey Favorable 7% % 4% 4% 9% 3% 9%
Unfavorable 8% 9% 4% 13% 5% 8% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 17% 16% 19% 16% 19% 16%
Never heard of 68% 66% 75% 63% 70% 70% 669%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% % 1% %
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
... Do you support or oppose the idea of  |Support 40% 40% 40% 40% 39% 36% 42%
bringing the Olympic Games to the Boston [Oppose 50% 50% 48% 52% 50% 57% 47%
region in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 7% 11%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
How likely: The Olympics will result in Very likely 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7%
more affordable housing in the Boston Somewhat likely 14% 15% 12% 10% 16% 13% 14%
area Not too likely 24% 24% 24% 23% 27% 23% 26%
Not at all likely 48% 47% 51% 52% 45% 50% 46%
Don't know / refused 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
How likely: The Boston region will benefit |Very likely 23% 22% 26% 24% 22% 22% 23%
economically from hosting the Olympics  [Somewhat likely 29% 31% 22% 22% 33% 24% 33%
Not too likely 19% 18% 24% 17% 21% 17% 21%
Not at all likely 25% 26% 19% 35% 20% 32% 20%
Don't know / refused 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
Unweighted count 509 238 56 215 250 259 51 110 191 157
How likely: Hosting the Olympics will cost |Very likely 68% 62% 76% 72% 64% 71% 67% 67% 71% 65%
much more than is currently estimated Somewhat likely 22% 25% 17% 19% 23% 21% 21% 26% 21% 20%
Not too likely 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 6% 1% 2% 5%
Not at all likely 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Don't know / refused 4% 6% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
How likely: The Olympics will leave Boston |Very likely 18% 19% 27% 16% 15% 21% 16% 26% 19% 14%
with a better transportation system than  [Spomewhat likely 30% 32% 23% 29% 28% 31% 43% 29% 24% 28%
we would have otherwise had Not 100 likely T8%|  15%|  23%|  20%|  17%6|  19%|  19%|  13%|  24%|  16%
Not at all likely 28% 27% 26% 30% 35% 22% 20% 27% 27% 34%
Don't know / refused 6% 8% 1% 5% 5% % 3% 5% 6% 8%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
How likely: The Olympics will result in Very/somewhat likely 21% 26% 19% 18% 20% 23% 24% 27% 22% 15%
more affordable housing in the Boston Not too / not at all likely 72% 66% 74% 78% 73% 71% 68% 69% 71% 77%
area Don't know / refused 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 8%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
How likely: The Boston region will benefit |Very/somewnhat likely 51% 58% 51% 45% 52% 51% 51% 56% 53% 47%
economically from hosting the Olympics  [Not too / not at all likely 44% 37% 45% 51% 44% 43% 43% 39% 44% 48%
Don't know / refused 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
How likely: Hosting the Olympics will cost |Very/somewhat likely 89% 87% 93% 91% 86% 92% 88% 93% 91% 85%
much more than is currently estimated Not too / not at all likely 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 8% 4% 5% 9%
Don't know / refused 4% 6% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
How likely: The Olympics will leave Boston |Very/somewhat likely 48% 51% 50% 45% 43% 53% 58% 55% 43% 42%
with a better transportation system than  [Not too / not at all likely 46% 42% 49% 50% 52% 41% 39% 40% 51% 50%
we would have otherwise had Don't know / refused 6% 8% 1% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 8%
Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

Unweighted count 509 111 97 139 162 390 88

How likely: Hosting the Olympics will cost |Very likely 68% 62% 74% 65% 68% 68% 64%
much more than is currently estimated Somewhat likely 22% 24% 23% 21% 20% 23% 21%
Not too likely 3% 6% 0% 5% 2% 3% 4%

Not at all likely 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4%

Don't know / refused 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 7%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

How likely: The Olympics will leave Boston |Very likely 18% 15% 26% 15% 17% 19% 19%
with a better transportation system than  [Spomewhat likely 30% 32% 35% 24% 27% 31% 29%
we would have otherwise had Not 100 likely Te%|  17%|  16%|  16%|  210%6|  18%|  18%
Not at all likely 28% 31% 17% 39% 26% 27% 29%

Don't know / refused 6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

How likely: The Olympics will result in Very/somewhat likely 21% 20% 26% 19% 20% 19% 33%
more affordable housing in the Boston Not too / not at all likely 72% 69% 72% 77% 70% 73% 64%
area Don't know / refused 7% 11% 2% 4% 10% 8% 3%
Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

How likely: The Boston region will benefit |Very/somewnhat likely 51% 52% 53% 51% 50% 50% 61%
economically from hosting the Olympics  [Not too / not at all likely 44% 41% 41% 47% 45% 45% 33%
Don't know / refused 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

How likely: Hosting the Olympics will cost |Very/somewhat likely 89% 86% 97% 86% 88% 91% 85%
much more than is currently estimated Not too / not at all likely 6% 8% 2% 10% 6% 5% 7%
Don't know / refused 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 7%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

How likely: The Olympics will leave Boston |Very/somewhat likely 48% 47% 61% 39% 45% 50% 48%
with a better transportation system than  [Not too / not at all likely 46% 49% 34% 55% 48% 44% 47%
we would have otherwise had Don't know / refused % % 5% % 8% % 5%
Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less More High college, | College
than $75- than |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
Unweighted count 509 44 129 148 101 75 97 214 119
How likely: Hosting the Olympics will cost |Very likely 68% 68% 65% 70% 63% 68% 61% 71% 65%
much more than is currently estimated Somewhat likely 22% 19% 21% 22% 28% 17% 19% 22% 27%
Not too likely 3% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 8% 2% 2%
Not at all likely 3% % 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 1% 2%
Don't know / refused 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% % 5% 3% 4%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
How likely: The Olympics will leave Boston |Very likely 18% 19% 14% 24% 22% 28% 14% 19% 16%
with a better transportation system than  [Spomewhat likely 30% 24% 31% 33% 28% 23% 31% 30% 29%
we would have otherwise had Not 100 likely T8%|  23%|  16%|  13%|  14% 9% 20%|  19%|  21%
Not at all likely 28% 32% 30% 24% 30% 35% 27% 28% 27%
Don't know / refused 6% 1% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% 7%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
How likely: The Olympics will result in Very/somewhat likely 21% 31% 23% 19% 22% 31% 26% 19% 18%
more affordable housing in the Boston Not too / not at all likely 72% 57% 72% 73% 76% 62% 65% 74% 78%
area Don't know / refused 7% 13% 5% 8% 2% 7% 9% 7% 5%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
How likely: The Boston region will benefit |Very/somewnhat likely 51% 54% 48% 53% 54% 57% 62% 49% 45%
economically from hosting the Olympics  [Not too / not at all likely 44% 40% 47% 42% 43% 37% 33% 47% 50%
Don't know / refused 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
How likely: Hosting the Olympics will cost |Very/somewhat likely 89% 87% 86% 92% 91% 86% 81% 93% 91%
much more than is currently estimated Not too / not at all likely 6% 11% 10% 3% 5% 8% 14% 3% 4%
Don't know / refused 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
How likely: The Olympics will leave Boston |Very/somewhat likely 48% 44% 46% 57% 50% 51% 45% 49% 45%
with a better transportation system than  [Not too / not at all likely 46% 55% 47% 37% 44% 44% 47% 46% 48%
we would have otherwise had Don't know / refused % 1% 8% % 7% 5% 9% 2% 7%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

INNER CORE

(BOS, BRKLINE, FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL C'BRIDGE, FAV - FAV - |BOSTON|NO BOS| JOHN

L CITY OF BOSTON S'VILLE") BAKER | WALSH | 2024 | OPICS | FISH

Outside Outside

City of of Boston | of core Total Total Total Total Total
Overall | Boston | Boston core area |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable
Unweighted count 509 223 286 268 241 332 322 107 186 60
How likely: Hosting the Olympics will cost |Very likely 68% 66% 68% 67% 68% 71% 66% 39% 80% 43%
much more than is currently estimated Somewhat likely 22% 21% 22% 21% 22% 20% 23% 44% 15% 40%
Not too likely 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 9% % 7%
Not at all likely 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Don't know / refused 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
How likely: The Olympics will leave Boston |Very likely 18% 19% 18% 19% 18% 20% 18% 39% 19% 33%
with a better transportation system than  [Spomewhat likely 30% 30% 30% 33% 28% 29% 36% 41% 20% 34%
we would have otherwise had Not 100 likely 8|  17%|  18%|  179%6|  19%| 1796  17%6|  12%6|  20%|  13%
Not at all likely 28% 28% 28% 27% 29% 30% 24% 5% 34% 14%
Don't know / refused 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 7%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
How likely: The Olympics will result in Very/somewhat likely 21% 27% 19% 22% 21% 21% 24% 44% 21% 35%
more affordable housing in the Boston Not too / not at all likely 72% 69% 73% 72% 72% 73% 68% 48% 71% 56%
area Don't know / refused 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
How likely: The Boston region will benefit |Very/somewnhat likely 51% 60% 48% 51% 51% 53% 58% 87% 43% 84%
economically from hosting the Olympics  [Not too / not at all likely 44% 38% 46% 45% 43% 44% 39% 10% 55% 16%
Don't know / refused 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
How likely: Hosting the Olympics will cost |Very/somewhat likely 89% 87% 90% 89% 90% 91% 90% 83% 95% 83%
much more than is currently estimated Not too / not at all likely 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11% 2% 13%
Don't know / refused 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
How likely: The Olympics will leave Boston |Very/somewhat likely 48% 49% 48% 51% 46% 49% 54% 80% 39% 66%
with a better transportation system than  [Not too / not at all likely 46% 45% 46% 43% 48% 47% 41% 17% 54% 27%
we would have otherwise had Don't know / refused 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 7%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

FAV - SUPPORT
OVERAL| RICH BOSTON BAKER HANDLING
L DAVEY OLYMPICS? MBTA RATING OF MBTA RIDE THE MBTA?
Total Excellent| Fair/ Disappro
Overall |favorable| Support | Oppose | /good poor | Approve ve Yes No

Unweighted count 509 38 196 255 63 422 294 119 303 203

How likely: Hosting the Olympics will cost |Very likely 68% 67% 40% 89% 50% 71% 70% 67% 70% 65%
much more than is currently estimated Somewhat likely 22% 28% 42% 7% 30% 21% 21% 24% 22% 22%
Not too likely 3% 0% 8% % 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%

Not at all likely 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3%

Don't know / refused 4% 1% 7% % 9% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

How likely: The Olympics will leave Boston |Very likely 18% 22% 34% 6% 30% 17% 20% 14% 19% 17%
with a better transportation system than  [Spomewhat likely 30% 27% 39% 20% 29% 30% 27% 36% 32% 27%
we would have otherwise had Not 100 likely Tew|  1a%|  12%]  23% 8% 20%|  17%|  17%|  17%|  19%
Not at all likely 28% 30% 10% 45% 30% 28% 31% 26% 27% 31%

Don't know / refused 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

How likely: The Olympics will result in Very/somewhat likely 21% 21% 44% 6% 36% 20% 23% 22% 20% 23%
more affordable housing in the Boston Not too / not at all likely 72% 71% 50% 89% 59% 75% 72% 75% 75% 69%
area Don't know / refused 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

How likely: The Boston region will benefit |Very/somewnhat likely 51% 55% 86% 22% 71% 49% 55% 53% 52% 50%
economically from hosting the Olympics  [Not too / not at all likely 44% 35% 8% 76% 27% 47% 42% 46% 46% 42%
Don't know / refused 5% 11% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 7%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

How likely: Hosting the Olympics will cost |Very/somewhat likely 89% 95% 82% 97% 81% 92% 91% 91% 92% 87%
much more than is currently estimated Not too / not at all likely 6% 4% 12% 3% 10% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7%
Don't know / refused 4% 1% 7% % 9% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

How likely: The Olympics will leave Boston |Very/somewhat likely 48% 49% 74% 27% 59% 47% 48% 50% 51% 44%
with a better transportation system than  [Not too / not at all likely 46% 43% 22% 69% 37% 48% 48% 43% 44% 49%
we would have otherwise had Don't know / refused 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 7%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L

FOLLOWING
TSARNAEV
TRIAL?

TSARNAEV
PENALTY

DEATH PENALTY
IN GENERAL

Very/ | Nottoo/
somewh | not at all

Death Life in

Overall |at closely| closely | penality | prison | Support | Oppose
Unweighted count 509 393 113 162 295 186 280
How likely: Hosting the Olympics will cost |Very likely 68% 69% 64% 74% 64% 74% 64%
much more than is currently estimated Somewhat likely 22% 23% 20% 15% 26% 15% 26%
Not too likely 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Not at all likely 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Don't know / refused 4% 2% 10% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
How likely: The Olympics will leave Boston |Very likely 18% 17% 23% 18% 18% 20% 17%
with a better transportation system than  [Spomewhat likely 30% 32% 24% 25% 30% 24% 33%
we would have otherwise had Not 100 likely T8%|  17%| 20|  19%|  18%|  17%6|  19%
Not at all likely 28% 29% 26% 35% 25% 34% 24%
Don't know / refused 6% 5% 8% 2% 8% 5% 6%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
How likely: The Olympics will result in Very/somewhat likely 21% 23% 18% 19% 22% 21% 21%
more affordable housing in the Boston Not too / not at all likely 72% 71% 75% 75% 72% 73% 72%
area Don't know / refused 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
How likely: The Boston region will benefit |Very/somewnhat likely 51% 53% 49% 46% 55% 45% 55%
economically from hosting the Olympics  [Not too / not at all likely 44% 44% 43% 51% 41% 49% 41%
Don't know / refused 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
How likely: Hosting the Olympics will cost |Very/somewhat likely 89% 92% 84% 88% 90% 88% 90%
much more than is currently estimated Not too / not at all likely 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6%
Don't know / refused 4% 2% 10% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
How likely: The Olympics will leave Boston |Very/somewhat likely 48% 49% 46% 43% 48% 44% 50%
with a better transportation system than  [Not too / not at all likely 46% 46% 45% 54% 44% 51% 44%
we would have otherwise had Don't know / refused % 5% 8% 2% 8% 5% %
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

Unweighted count 509 238 56 215 250 259 51 110 191 157
... If you could choose any of them, which |Boston 25% 27% 24% 22% 25% 24% 32% 29% 20% 21%
city would you choose to host the 2024 [| os Angeles 11% 12% 18% 10% 11% 12% 5% 16% 9% 12%
Olympics? San Francisco 7% 5% 11% 8% 5% 8% % 2% 7% 10%

Washington DC 7% % 0% 8% 7% 6% 12% 4% 8% 5%

Paris, France 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 8% 13% 15%

Rome, Italy 11% 11% 15% 10% 13% 9% 9% 16% 11% 8%

Hamburg, Germany 13% 11% 12% 15% 17% 9% 11% 15% 13% 12%

None of these / somewhere else 8% 6% 3% 10% 5% 10% 4% 7% 9% 9%

(not read)

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 2% 9% 9%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
WHO SHOULD HOST 2024 OLYMPICS? |Boston 25% 27% 24% 22% 25% 24% 32% 29% 20% 21%

Another U.S. city 25% 24% 29% 25% 23% 26% 23% 23% 25% 27%

A non-U.S. city 36% 34% 40% 38% 42% 31% 35% 39% 37% 34%

None of these / somewhere else 8% 6% 3% 10% 5% 10% 4% 7% 9% 9%

(not read)

Don't know / refused 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 2% 9% 9%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
... Do you approve or disapprove of Approve 50% 45% 52% 54% 54% 46% 51% 61% 41% 49%
locating casinos in Massachusetts? Disapprove 46% 50% 44% 42% 42% 49% 45% 37% 54% 46%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
Overall, how would you rate the condition |Excellent 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% % 2%
of the MBTA system? Good 12% 13% 8% 12% 11% 13% 14% 7% 14% 13%

Fair 39% 41% 48% 35% 40% 38% 29% 41% 42% 39%

Poor 42% 37% 42% 48% 42% 42% 45% 49% 42% 36%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 3% 4% 5% 7% 9% 2% 2% 10%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
Unweighted count 509 111 97 139 162 390 88
... If you could choose any of them, which |Boston 25% 27% 30% 23% 19% 25% 28%
city would you choose to host the 2024 [| os Angeles 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 13%
Olympics? San Francisco 7% %% 3% 5% 13% 7% 6%
Washington DC 7% % 7% % 6% 4% 13%
Paris, France 13% 8% 12% 16% 14% 13% 9%
Rome, Italy 11% 14% 12% 13% 5% 11% 9%
Hamburg, Germany 13% 18% 8% 15% 11% 13% 12%
None of these / somewhere else 8% 5% 9% 6% 10% 9% 4%

(not read)
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 5% 6% 5% 10% 7% 6%
Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100
WHO SHOULD HOST 2024 OLYMPICS? |Boston 25% 27% 30% 23% 19% 25% 28%
Another U.S. city 25% 22% 23% 23% 30% 23% 32%
A non-U.S. city 36% 40% 32% 43% 31% 38% 30%
None of these / somewhere else 8% 5% 9% 6% 10% 9% 4%

(not read)
Don't know / refused 7% 5% 6% 5% 10% 7% 6%
Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100
... Do you approve or disapprove of Approve 50% 56% 51% 52% 42% 51% 50%
locating casinos in Massachusetts? Disapprove 46% 40% 45% 43% 53% 46% 44%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100
Overall, how would you rate the condition |Excellent 1% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 4%
of the MBTA system? Good 12% 7% 15% 16% 10% 11% 16%
Fair 39% 39% 36% 40% 40% 39% 37%
Poor 42% 49% 44% 36% 41% 44% 34%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8%
Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less More High college, | College

than $75- than |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
Unweighted count 509 44 129 148 101 75 97 214 119
... If you could choose any of them, which |Boston 25% 33% 23% 23% 29% 35% 28% 23% 16%
city would you choose to host the 2024 [| os Angeles 11% 6%  13% 9%  15%|  10%|  10%| 12%| < 12%
Olympics? San Francisco 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% % 5% 7% 8%
Washington DC 7% 15% 10% 5% 2% 6% 8% 7% 5%
Paris, France 13% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 15%
Rome, Italy 11% 12% 10% 13% 8% 13% 15% 9% 10%
Hamburg, Germany 13% 11% 14% 11% 18% 9% 11% 15% 14%
None of these / somewhere else 8% 3% 5% 8% 8% 2% 9% 7% 11%

(not read)
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 2% 6% 9% 4% 6% 3% 8% 8%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
WHO SHOULD HOST 2024 OLYMPICS? |Boston 25% 33% 23% 23% 29% 35% 28% 23% 16%
Another U.S. city 25% 28% 31% 23% 23% 22% 23% 26% 25%
A non-U.S. city 36% 34% 35% 37% 37% 35% 38% 35% 39%
None of these / somewhere else 8% 3% 5% 8% 8% 2% 9% 7% 11%

(not read)
Don't know / refused 7% 2% 6% 9% 4% 6% 3% 8% 8%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
... Do you approve or disapprove of Approve 50% 66% 48% 56% 45% 62% 53% 51% 40%
locating casinos in Massachusetts? Disapprove 46% 34% 46% 39% 51% 35% 43% 45% 55%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 0% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
Overall, how would you rate the condition |Excellent 1% 4% % 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
of the MBTA system? Good 12% 22% 15% 8% 11% 16% 8% 12% 11%
Fair 39% 34% 34% 40% 43% 34% 42% 40% 39%
Poor 42% 39% 44% 46% 42% 40% 43% 42% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 1% 7% 6% 2% 8% 6% 5% 4%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

INNER CORE

(BOS, BRKLINE, FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL C'BRIDGE, FAV - FAV - |BOSTON|NO BOS| JOHN

L CITY OF BOSTON S'VILLE") BAKER | WALSH | 2024 | O'PICS | FISH

Outside Outside

City of of Boston | of core Total Total Total Total Total
Overall | Boston | Boston core area |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable
Unweighted count 509 223 286 268 241 332 322 107 186 60
... If you could choose any of them, which |Boston 25% 33% 21% 29% 22% 24% 25% 58% 20% 45%
city would you choose to host the 2024 [| os Angeles 11% 14% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10% 4% 14% 18%
Olympics? San Francisco 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 8% 5% o%|  12%
Washington DC 7% % 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 1%
Paris, France 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 9% 14% 2%
Rome, Italy 11% % 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 9% 11% 8%
Hamburg, Germany 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 4% 15% 3%
None of these / somewhere else 8% 3% 10% 8% 7% % 9% 3% 8% 0%

(not read)
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 6% 7% % 7% 5% 8% 3% 7% 10%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
WHO SHOULD HOST 2024 OLYMPICS? |Boston 25% 33% 21% 29% 22% 24% 25% 58% 20% 45%
Another U.S. city 25% 27% 24% 22% 26% 25% 23% 13% 25% 31%
A non-U.S. city 36% 30% 39% 35% 37% 39% 35% 22% 41% 13%
None of these / somewhere else 8% 3% 10% 8% 7% % 9% 3% 8% 0%
(not read)

Don't know / refused 7% 6% 7% % 7% 5% 8% 3% 7% 10%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
... Do you approve or disapprove of Approve 50% 51% 50% 47% 52% 57% 55% 62% 50% 44%
locating casinos in Massachusetts? Disapprove 46% 46% 46% 49% 44% 39% 42% 35% 44% 56%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
Overall, how would you rate the condition |Excellent 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
of the MBTA system? Good 12% 14% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 11%
Fair 39% 42% 37% 43% 36% 41% 41% 51% 38% 55%
Poor 42% 37% 44% 37% 46% 42% 40% 34% 43% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 9%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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o Boston Area Poll Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
9 '9 of 509 Registered Voters

Boston’s NPR® news station

FAV - SUPPORT
OVERAL| RICH BOSTON BAKER HANDLING
L DAVEY OLYMPICS? MBTA RATING OF MBTA RIDE THE MBTA?
Total Excellent| Fair/ Disappro
Overall |favorable| Support | Oppose | /good poor | Approve ve Yes No

Unweighted count 509 38 196 255 63 422 294 119 303 203
... If you could choose any of them, which |Boston 25% 28% 59% % 43% 22% 27% 22% 24% 24%
city would you choose to host the 2024 [| os Angeles 11% 9% 6%  17% 8|  12%|  10%|  17% % 17%
Olympics? San Francisco 7% 4% 5% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% % 8%
Washington DC 7% 0% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 9%
Paris, France 13% 19% 6% 19% 14% 13% 14% 10% 13% 13%
Rome, Italy 11% 11% 9% 12% 2% 12% 13% 9% 12% 9%
Hamburg, Germany 13% 12% 4% 20% 3% 15% 13% 11% 16% 9%
None of these / somewhere else 8% 8% 1% 11% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6%

(not read)
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 11% 4% 8% 8% 6% 4% 12% 7% 6%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
WHO SHOULD HOST 2024 OLYMPICS? |Boston 25% 28% 59% % 43% 22% 27% 22% 24% 24%
Another U.S. city 25% 12% 17% 30% 24% 25% 22% 30% 19% 33%
A non-U.S. city 36% 42% 19% 51% 19% 39% 40% 30% 40% 31%
None of these / somewhere else 8% 8% 1% 11% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6%

(not read)
Don't know / refused 7% 11% 4% 8% 8% 6% 4% 12% 7% 6%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
... Do you approve or disapprove of Approve 50% 44% 65% 40% 64% 48% 57% 38% 52% 48%
locating casinos in Massachusetts? Disapprove 46% 53% 34% 54% 36% 47% 39% 59% 44% 48%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% 2% 6% 0% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
Overall, how would you rate the condition |Excellent 1% 4% 2% 0% 9% 0% 2% % 2% 0%
of the MBTA system? Good 12% 7% 16% 9% 91% 0% 13% 13% 12% 11%
Fair 39% 52% 40% 38% 0% 48% 40% 40% 40% 37%
Poor 42% 33% 36% 48% 0% 52% 42% 45% 44% 41%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 5% 4% 0% 0% 4% 2% 1% 11%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 23 of 42



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

FOLLOWING
OVERAL TSARNAEV TSARNAEV DEATH PENALTY
L TRIAL? PENALTY IN GENERAL
Very/ | Nottoo/
somewh | not at all | Death Life in
Overall |at closely| closely | penality | prison | Support | Oppose
Unweighted count 509 393 113 162 295 186 280
... If you could choose any of them, which |Boston 25% 24% 26% 28% 21% 22% 26%
city would you choose to host the 2024 [| os Angeles 11%]  10%|  15%|  11%[  12%|  14%[  11%
Olympics? San Francisco 7% % 5% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Washington DC 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 6% 7%
Paris, France 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Rome, Italy 11% 12% 6% 11% 11% 14% 9%
Hamburg, Germany 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12%
None of these / somewhere else 8% 8% 6% 4% 8% % 8%
(not read)
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 8%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
WHO SHOULD HOST 2024 OLYMPICS? |Boston 25% 24% 26% 28% 21% 22% 26%
Another U.S. city 25% 23% 31% 23% 27% 25% 25%
A non-U.S. city 36% 38% 30% 39% 37% 41% 33%
None of these / somewhere else 8% 8% 6% 4% 8% % 8%
(not read)
Don't know / refused 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 8%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
... Do you approve or disapprove of Approve 50% 52% 45% 58% 45% 61% 42%
locating casinos in Massachusetts? Disapprove 46% 44% 520 38% 51% 36% 54%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
Overall, how would you rate the condition |Excellent 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% % 2%
of the MBTA system? Good 12% 9% 21% 13% 8% 10% 13%
Fair 39% 40% 37% 34% 44% 37% 42%
Poor 42% 47% 29% 47% 41% 48% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 11% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

Unweighted count 509 238 56 215 250 259 51 110 191 157
MBTA RATING Excellent / good 13% 14% 8% 13% 13% 13% 16% 9% 14% 14%

Fair / poor 81% 7% 89% 83% 82% 80% 74% 89% 83% 76%

Don't know / Refused 6% 8% 3% 4% 5% % 9% 2% 2% 10%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
Do you approve or disapprove of the way |Approve 57% 53% 76% 58% 61% 53% 46% 53% 55% 67%
Governor Charlie Baker's is handling the - [Disapprove 23% 30% 6% 20% 19% 27% 28% 29% 25% 15%
z‘;‘;a:‘g;m‘g;he MBTA during the recent 55w 7 Refused 20|  18%|  10%|  22%|  20%|  20%|  26%|  18%|  19%|  18%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
How much of a priority do you think Major priority 77% 79% 57% 79% 70% 84% 68% 83% 72% 81%
addressing the problems with the MBTA  [Minor priority 18% 16% 38% 16% 24% 12% 19% 16% 22% 14%
Sh?”'df be fogf)he Baker administration I i 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 9% 1% 2% 1%
going forward: Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
Which of the following is closest to your State government should 51% 56% 37% 50% 49% 54% 47% 55% 52% 51%
point of view? contribute significant funds to

keeping the MBTA running

effectively

The MBTA should mostly pay for 41% 38% 59% 41% 45% 38% 45% 38% 41% 42%

itself through fares and other

revenues

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
For the current level of service, do you Too low 12% 11% 17% 12% 13% 10% 9% 11% 14% 12%
think MBTA fares are... About right 57% 59% 51% 56% 59% 55% 49% 68% 55% 54%

Too high 23% 24% 23% 23% 18% 28% 39% 18% 23% 20%

Don’'t Know / Refused 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 7% 3% 4% 9% 14%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158

*MassINC
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

Unweighted count 509 111 97 139 162 390 88
MBTA RATING Excellent / good 13% 8% 16% 19% 11% 11% 20%

Fair / poor 81% 88% 79% 7% 81% 84% 2%

Don't know / Refused 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100
Do you approve or disapprove of the way |Approve 57% 57% 46% 65% 60% 61% 43%
Governor Charlie Baker's is handling the Disapprove 2304 21% 3506 17% 20% 20% 33%
situation with the MBTA during the recent I3 i ol Refused 20| 22%|  10%|  18%|  21%|  19%|  24%
snow storms?

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100
How much of a priority do you think Major priority 77% 68% 83% 72% 84% 81% 65%
addressing the problems with the MBTA  \iinor priority 18% 27% 11% 21% 14% 16% 22%
shpuld be for the Baker administration Not a priority 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 9%
going forward?

Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100
Which of the following is closest to your State government should 51% 48% 56% 49% 52% 53% 46%
point of view? contribute significant funds to

keeping the MBTA running

effectively

The MBTA should mostly pay for 41% 45% 36% 46% 40% 39% 51%

itself through fares and other

revenues

Don’t Know / Refused 7% % 9% 5% 8% 8% 3%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100
For the current level of service, do you Too low 12% 10% 11% 17% 10% 12% 12%
think MBTA fares are... About right 57% 69% 55% 49% 54% 58% 51%

Too high 23% 16% 31% 21% 25% 21% 34%

Don’t Know / Refused 8% 5% 3% 14% 11% 9% 3%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

*MassINC

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less More High college, | College
than $75- than |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
Unweighted count 509 44 129 148 101 75 97 214 119
MBTA RATING Excellent / good 13% 26% 15% 8% 13% 19% 9% 13% 13%
Fair / poor 81% 73% 7% 85% 85% 74% 85% 82% 83%
Don't know / Refused 6% 1% 7% 6% 2% 8% 6% 5% 4%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
Do you approve or disapprove of the way |Approve 57% 65% 59% 57% 58% 56% 69% 56% 51%
Governor Charlie Baker's is handling the - [Disapprove 23% 18% 26% 22% 23% 20% 22% 20% 28%
z‘;‘;a:‘g;m‘g;he MBTA during the recent 55w 7 Refused 20%|  18%|  15%|  21%|  20%|  24% 96| 23%|  21%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
How much of a priority do you think Major priority 77% 70% 77% 80% 79% 74% 71% 76% 88%
addressing the problems with the MBTA  [Minor priority 18% 24% 12% 19% 17% 18% 23% 20% 11%
shpuldi be fo;ghe Baker administration Not a priority 3% 0% 6% % 3% 2% 1% % %
going forward: Don't Know / Refused 3% 6% 4% 1% % 6% 2% 3% %
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
Which of the following is closest to your State government should 51% 36% 53% 54% 55% 38% 44% 53% 65%
point of view? contribute significant funds to
keeping the MBTA running
effectively
The MBTA should mostly pay for 41% 57% 43% 38% 37% 56% 49% 41% 26%
itself through fares and other
revenues
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
For the current level of service, do you Too low 12% 8% 12% 12% 12% 6% 12% 9% 18%
think MBTA fares are... About right 57% 36% 53% 67% 64% 51% 49% 61% 62%
Too high 23% 46% 29% 16% 18% 28% 32% 20% 17%
Don’t Know / Refused 8% 9% 6% 5% 6% 15% 7% 9% 2%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
*MassINC
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

INNER CORE
(BOS, BRKLINE, FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL C'BRIDGE, FAV - FAV - |BOSTON|NO BOS| JOHN
L CITY OF BOSTON S'VILLE") BAKER | WALSH | 2024 | OPICS | FISH
Outside Outside
City of of Boston | of core Total Total Total Total Total
Overall | Boston | Boston core area |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable
Unweighted count 509 223 286 268 241 332 322 107 186 60
MBTA RATING Excellent / good 13% 16% 12% 16% 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 14%
Fair / poor 81% 79% 82% 80% 82% 83% 81% 85% 80% 78%
Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 9%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
Do you approve or disapprove of the way |Approve 57% 49% 60% 47% 64% 74% 60% 64% 61% 67%
Governor Charlie Baker's is handling the - [Disapprove 23% 32% 20% 31% 18% 11% 24% 20% 20% 24%
z‘;‘;a:‘g;m‘g;he MBTA during the recent 55w 7 Refused 20| 19%|  20%|  22%|  18%|  15%|  15%|  16%|  19% 9%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
How much of a priority do you think Major priority 77% 75% 78% 76% 78% 78% 82% 85% 80% 85%
addressing the problems with the MBTA  [Minor priority 18% 17% 18% 17% 19% 18% 15% 14% 17% 8%
Sh?”'df be fogf)he Baker administration I i 3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5%
going forward Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
Which of the following is closest to your State government should 51% 54% 50% 56% 48% 44% 52% 53% 56% 60%
point of view? contribute significant funds to
keeping the MBTA running
effectively
The MBTA should mostly pay for 41% 42% 41% 38% 44% 49% 43% 45% 38% 34%
itself through fares and other
revenues
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 4% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 2% 7% 6%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
For the current level of service, do you Too low 12% 13% 11% 14% 10% 14% 14% 16% 10% 23%
think MBTA fares are... About right 57% 55% 57% 55% 58% 56% 56% 57% 66% 53%
Too high 23% 28% 21% 27% 21% 22% 23% 18% 16% 15%
Don’t Know / Refused 8% 4% 10% 3% 12% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
*MassINC
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - SUPPORT
OVERAL| RICH BOSTON BAKER HANDLING
L DAVEY OLYMPICS? MBTA RATING OF MBTA RIDE THE MBTA?
Total Excellent| Fair/ Disappro
Overall |favorable| Support | Oppose | /good poor | Approve ve Yes No

Unweighted count 509 38 196 255 63 422 294 119 303 203
MBTA RATING Excellent / good 13% 11% 19% 9% 100% 0% 14% 13% 14% 11%

Fair / poor 81% 86% 76% 87% 0% 100% 82% 84% 84% 78%

Don't know / Refused 6% 3% 5% 4% 0% 0% 4% 2% 1% 11%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
Do you approve or disapprove of the way |Approve 57% 62% 58% 58% 61% 57% 100% 0% 55% 59%
Governor Charlie Baker's is handling the - [Disapprove 23% 34% 24% 24% 24% 24% 0%|  100% 25% 21%
z‘;‘;a:‘g;m‘g;he MBTA during the recent 55w 7 Refused 20% a%|  18%|  18%|  15%|  18% 0% 0% 20%|  20%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
How much of a priority do you think Major priority 77% 87% 75% 78% 63% 79% 78% 84% 81% 72%
addressing the problems with the MBTA  [Minor priority 18% 13% 20% 18% 19% 18% 19% 13% 16% 20%
Sh?”'df be fogf)he Baker administration I i 3% 0% 4% 2% 13% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4%
going forward Don't Know / Refused 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
Which of the following is closest to your State government should 51% 59% 48% 53% 58% 51% 45% 72% 57% 43%
point of view? contribute significant funds to

keeping the MBTA running

effectively

The MBTA should mostly pay for 41% 39% 46% 40% 36% 42% 49% 23% 36% 49%

itself through fares and other

revenues

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 2% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
For the current level of service, do you Too low 12% 16% 14% 10% 10% 12% 12% 19% 13% 10%
think MBTA fares are... About right 57% 74% 50% 63% 56% 59% 61% 51% 60% 51%

Too high 23% % 28% 20% 32% 22% 22% 26% 25% 21%

Don’'t Know / Refused 8% 3% 9% 7% 2% 6% 6% 4% 1% 17%

Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

*MassINC
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

FOLLOWING
OVERAL TSARNAEV TSARNAEV DEATH PENALTY
L TRIAL? PENALTY IN GENERAL
Very/ | Nottoo/
somewh | not at all | Death Life in
Overall |at closely| closely | penality | prison | Support | Oppose

Unweighted count 509 393 113 162 295 186 280
MBTA RATING Excellent / good 13% 10% 23% 13% 10% 10% 15%

Fair / poor 81% 86% 669% 81% 85% 85% 79%

Don't know / Refused 6% 3% 11% % 5% 5% 5%

Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
Do you approve or disapprove of the way |Approve 57% 61% 43% 62% 55% 65% 52%
Governor Charlie Baker's is handling the Disapprove 2304 2204 28% 14% 2906 14% 31%
situation with the MBTA during the recent I3 i ol Refused 20| 17%|  29%|  24%|  15%|  21%|  17%
snow storms?

Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
How much of a priority do you think Major priority 77% 80% 67% 77% 79% 76% 79%
addressing the problems with the MBTA  \iinor priority 18% 16% 24% 19% 16% 20% 15%
shpuld be for the Baker administration Not a priority 3% % 1% 3% % 2% 3%
going forward?

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
Which of the following is closest to your State government should 51% 50% 57% 40% 60% 40% 62%
point of view? contribute significant funds to

keeping the MBTA running

effectively

The MBTA should mostly pay for 41% 43% 37% 49% 36% 51% 33%

itself through fares and other

revenues

Don’t Know / Refused 7% % 6% 11% 4% 9% 5%

Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
For the current level of service, do you Too low 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 11%
think MBTA fares are... About right 57% 59% 52% 49% 62% 52% 60%

Too high 23% 23% 23% 30% 19% 24% 23%

Don’t Know / Refused 8% 6% 13% % 8% 11% 6%

Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292

*MassINC

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

Unweighted count 509 238 56 215 250 259 51 110 191 157
If it meant service on the MBTA would Support 61% 61% 71% 59% 65% 57% 50% 65% 64% 60%
significantly improve service, would you  [Oppose 31% 33% 23% 31% 28% 33% 36% 31% 28% 30%
support or oppose the MBTA raising Both / neither / depends (not 5% 2% % 5% % 5% 10% 3% 3% 5%
fares? read)

Don’t Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
During the average week, do you use All of your trips 8% 10% 4% 7% 7% 9% 15% 8% 5% 6%
MBTA buses and trains for... Most of your trips 12% 13% 6% 12% 12% 12% 21% 12% 12% 8%

Some of your trips 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 17% 20% 19% 14% 13%

Just a few trips 22% 13% 25% 29% 24% 19% 12% 26% 22% 22%

None of your trips 42% 47% 49% 35% 42% 42% 32% 35% 46% 49%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
RIDE THE MBTA? Yes 58% 53% 51% 64% 58% 58% 68% 65% 54% 49%

No 42% 47% 49% 35% 42% 42% 32% 35% 46% 49%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
If the MBTA system were more reliable, More 34% 38% 35% 29% 30% 37% 33% 41% 36% 26%
would you ride it... Less 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5%

About the same 62% 56% 61% 68% 66% 58% 63% 57% 61% 65%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158
How closely, if at all, have you been Very closely 32% 33% 46% 29% 32% 32% 35% 31% 36% 29%
following news about the trial of admitted  [Somewhat closely 44% 42% 42% 45% 46% 42% 45% 45% 40% 45%
marathon bomber Dzokhar Tsamaev? oo aoasay 5%|  15% 2% 18%|  14%|  16% 9% 20%|  15%|  14%

Not at all closely 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 11% 2% 9% 11%

Don't Know/Refused 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 0% 1% % 1%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 31 of 42



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
Unweighted count 509 111 97 139 162 390 88
If it meant service on the MBTA would Support 61% 65% 56% 65% 58% 65% 47%
significantly improve service, would you Oppose 31% 28% 34% 28% 32% 28% 42%
support or oppose the MBTA raising Both / neither / depends (not 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 5%
fares? read)
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6%
Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100
During the average week, do you use All of your trips 8% 12% 8% 1% 9% 5% 16%
MBTA buses and trains for... Most of your trips 12% 15% 16% 8% 9% 11% 15%
Some of your trips 16% 15% 22% 15% 12% 16% 16%
Just a few trips 22% 22% 22% 25% 17% 22% 17%
None of your trips 42% 35% 32% 48% 51% 45% 35%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 1%
Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100
RIDE THE MBTA? Yes 58% 65% 68% 50% 48% 55% 64%
No 42% 35% 32% 48% 51% 45% 35%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 1%
Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100
If the MBTA system were more reliable, More 34% 37% 41% 23% 34% 35% 29%
would you ride it... Less 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
About the same 62% 60% 56% 71% 60% 61% 65%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100
How closely, if at all, have you been Very closely 32% 31% 32% 34% 33% 34% 26%
following news about the trial of admitted  [Somewhat closely 44% 48% 44% 44% 40% 45% 39%
marathon bomber Dzokhar Tsamaev? oo aoasay 5% 16%|  17%|  13%|  16%|  14%|  21%
Not at all closely 8% 5% 8% 9% 11% 7% 14%
Don't Know/Refused 1% 1% 0% % 1% % %
Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less More High college, | College
than $75- than |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
Unweighted count 509 44 129 148 101 75 97 214 119
If it meant service on the MBTA would Support 61% 49% 58% 63% 74% 55% 58% 63% 63%
significantly improve service, would you Oppose 31% 50% 36% 27% 21% 38% 41% 28% 24%
support or oppose the MBTA raising Both / neither / depends (not 5% 0% % 7% % 3% % 5% 10%
fares? read)
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
During the average week, do you use All of your trips 8% 17% 8% 9% 5% 5% 7% 8% 10%
MBTA buses and trains for... Most of your trips 12% 1% 12% 12% 18% 6% 13% 16% 9%
Some of your trips 16% 18% 16% 19% 18% 11% 14% 16% 21%
Just a few trips 22% 16% 18% 24% 26% 21% 20% 19% 27%
None of your trips 42% 44% 47% 37% 33% 55% 47% 40% 32%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
RIDE THE MBTA? Yes 58% 51% 53% 63% 67% 42% 53% 60% 67%
No 42% 44% 47% 37% 33% 55% 47% 40% 32%
Don't know / Refused 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
If the MBTA system were more reliable, More 34% 25% 28% 37% 44% 26% 29% 32% 44%
would you ride it... Less 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1%
About the same 62% 75% 67% 59% 51% 67% 67% 64% 53%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 0% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
How closely, if at all, have you been Very closely 32% 32% 31% 36% 33% 37% 33% 32% 32%
following news about the trial of admitted  [Somewhat closely 44% 44% 44% 50% 37% 37% 48% 43% 43%
marathon bomber Dzokhar Tsamaev? oo aoasay 5% 12%|  16% 9% 20%|  10%|  12%|  19%|  15%
Not at all closely 8% 12% 8% 5% 10% 16% 6% 6% 9%
Don't Know/Refused 1% 0% 1% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

INNER CORE

(BOS, BRKLINE, FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL C'BRIDGE, FAV - FAV - |BOSTON|NO BOS| JOHN

L CITY OF BOSTON S'VILLE") BAKER | WALSH | 2024 | OPICS | FISH

Outside Outside

City of of Boston | of core Total Total Total Total Total
Overall | Boston | Boston core area |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable
Unweighted count 509 223 286 268 241 332 322 107 186 60
If it meant service on the MBTA would Support 61% 54% 64% 57% 64% 64% 61% 78% 62% 79%
significantly improve service, would you  [Oppose 31% 37% 28% 34% 29% 29% 29% 18% 30% 11%
support or oppose the MBTA raising Both / neither / depends (not 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 7%

fares? read)

Don’t Know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
During the average week, do you use All of your trips 8% 14% 5% 13% 4% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5%
MBTA buses and trains for... Most of your trips 12% 15% 11% 17% 8% 9% 10% 15% 12% 7%
Some of your trips 16% 19% 15% 21% 13% 17% 18% 17% 18% 18%
Just a few trips 22% 21% 22% 19% 23% 24% 22% 21% 23% 21%
None of your trips 42% 30% 47% 28% 51% 43% 41% 38% 39% 48%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 1% % % 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
RIDE THE MBTA? Yes 58% 69% 53% 71% 48% 57% 58% 61% 61% 52%
No 42% 30% 47% 28% 51% 43% 41% 38% 39% 48%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 1% % % 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
If the MBTA system were more reliable, More 34% 34% 33% 37% 32% 32% 34% 41% 35% 30%
would you ride it... Less 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1%
About the same 62% 61% 62% 60% 63% 62% 61% 58% 63% 66%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
How closely, if at all, have you been Very closely 32% 26% 35% 29% 35% 37% 34% 41% 34% 41%
following news about the trial of admitted  [Somewhat closely 44% 47% 42% 44% 43% 46% 45% 44% 46% 34%
marathon bomber Dzokhar Tsarmaev?  INarioo closely 15%|  179%|  14%|  18%|  14%|  11%|  13%|  11%|  15%|  22%
Not at all closely 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 4% 5% 3%
Don't Know/Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

FAV - SUPPORT
OVERAL| RICH BOSTON BAKER HANDLING
L DAVEY OLYMPICS? MBTA RATING OF MBTA RIDE THE MBTA?
Total Excellent| Fair/ Disappro
Overall |favorable| Support | Oppose | /good poor | Approve ve Yes No
Unweighted count 509 38 196 255 63 422 294 119 303 203
If it meant service on the MBTA would Support 61% 72% 69% 58% 61% 62% 66% 58% 60% 62%
significantly improve service, would you  [Oppose 31% 24% 23% 34% 32% 31% 29% 35% 34% 26%
support or oppose the MBTA raising Both / neither / depends (not 5% 5% % 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5%
fares? read)
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 0% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 7%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
During the average week, do you use All of your trips 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 14% 0%
MBTA buses and trains for... Most of your trips 12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 13% 10% 17% 21% 0%
Some of your trips 16% 15% 17% 14% 20% 16% 16% 20% 28% 0%
Just a few trips 22% 26% 15% 28% 23% 23% 22% 15% 37% 0%
None of your trips 42% 39% 45% 38% 35% 40% 43% 38% 0% 100%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% % 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
RIDE THE MBTA? Yes 58% 61% 54% 62% 62% 60% 56% 62% 100% 0%
No 42% 39% 45% 38% 35% 40% 43% 38% 0% 100%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% % 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
If the MBTA system were more reliable, More 34% 38% 32% 33% 17% 37% 33% 35% 39% 26%
would you ride it... Less 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% % 4%
About the same 62% 59% 63% 63% 74% 60% 63% 60% 60% 64%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% % 5%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
How closely, if at all, have you been Very closely 32% 34% 31% 35% 27% 34% 39% 26% 31% 34%
following news about the trial of admitted  [Somewhat closely 44% 51% 46% 42% 31% 46% 43% 45% 48% 38%
marathon bomber Dzokhar Tsamaev? oo aoasay 6% 15%|  13%|  16%|  18%|  15%|  12%|  19%|  17%|  14%
Not at all closely 8% 0% 10% 6% 24% 4% 6% 9% 4% 12%
Don't Know/Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Boston Area Poll
90-9

Boston’s NPR® news station

of 509 Registered Voters

FOLLOWING
OVERAL TSARNAEV TSARNAEV DEATH PENALTY
L TRIAL? PENALTY IN GENERAL
Very/ | Nottoo/
somewh | not at all | Death Life in
Overall |at closely| closely | penality | prison | Support | Oppose
Unweighted count 509 393 113 162 295 186 280
If it meant service on the MBTA would Support 61% 61% 60% 63% 60% 61% 61%
significantly improve service, would you Oppose 31% 30% 34% 32% 30% 31% 32%
support or oppose the MBTA raising Both / neither / depends (not 5% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4%
fares? read)
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
During the average week, do you use All of your trips 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 10%
MBTA buses and trains for... Most of your trips 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 8% 15%
Some of your trips 16% 17% 12% 14% 16% 19% 15%
Just a few trips 22% 22% 20% 22% 21% 20% 21%
None of your trips 42% 40% 46% 42% 41% 48% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
RIDE THE MBTA? Yes 58% 60% 52% 57% 58% 52% 61%
No 42% 40% 46% 42% 41% 48% 38%
Don't know / Refused 1% % 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
If the MBTA system were more reliable, More 34% 36% 26% 34% 34% 33% 34%
would you ride it... Less 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1%
About the same 62% 60% 68% 63% 62% 60% 62%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292
How closely, if at all, have you been Very closely 32% 43% 0% 39% 32% 34% 32%
following news about the trial of admitted |g5omewhat closely 44% 57% 0% 50% 41% 47% 42%
marathon bomber Dzokhar Tsamaev? oo aoasay 5% 0%|  65% 9% 18%|  12%|  18%
Not at all closely 8% 0% 35% 2% 8% 7% 8%
Don't Know/Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

Unweighted count 509 238 56 215 250 259 51 110 191 157

FOLLOWING TSARNAEV TRIAL? Very / somewhat closely 76% 76% 88% 74% 78% 74% 80% 76% 75% 74%
Not too / not at all closely 23% 24% 10% 25% 21% 26% 20% 23% 24% 25%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 0% 1% % 1%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158

... Do you think [Tsarnaev] should be given|Death penalty 31% 23% 65% 34% 38% 25% 34% 29% 31% 33%
the death penalty, or sentenced to life in  [| jfe in prison 58% 68% 24% 54% 54% 61% 49% 61% 59% 59%
prison without the possibility of parole?  IJeraresengs 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% % % 3% 2%
Don't Know/Refused 7% 6% 7% % 5% 8% 12% 4% 6% 6%

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158

... Would you support the use of the death |Support in other cases 35% 25% 70% 39% 42% 30% 27% 35% 37% 38%

penalty in cases other than this one? Or  [Opposed to it in general 57% 69% 19% 53% 51% 63% 68% 59% 52% 55%
Z;Zﬁ; i%pg::eegalt’g the use of the death Neither / depends (not read) 6% 4% 8% 7% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 7%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 4% %

Total 509 235 43 231 240 269 82 128 141 158

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

Unweighted count 509 111 97 139 162 390 88

FOLLOWING TSARNAEV TRIAL? Very / somewhat closely 76% 79% 75% 78% 72% 79% 65%

Not too / not at all closely 23% 20% 25% 22% 27% 21% 35%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% % 1% % %

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

... Do you think [Tsarnaev] should be given|Death penalty 31% 35% 27% 42% 23% 37% 14%

the death penalty, or sentenced to life in  [| jfe in prison 58% 59% 54% 50% 68% 54% 71%

prison without the possibility of parole? Neither/depends % % 9% 1% % 3% 5%

Don't Know/Refused 7% 5% 10% 4% 6% 6% 9%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

... Would you support the use of the death |Support in other cases 35% 37% 30% 46% 30% 42% 14%

penalty in cases other than this one? Or  [Opposed to it in general 57% 55% 66% 47% 60% 52% 7%

are you opposed to the use of the death IR e ands (not read) % 5% % 5% % 5% %
penalty in general?

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Total 509 121 129 119 140 382 100

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less More High college, | College
than $75- than |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
Unweighted count 509 44 129 148 101 75 97 214 119
FOLLOWING TSARNAEV TRIAL? Very / somewhat closely 76% 76% 75% 86% 70% 74% 80% 75% 75%
Not too / not at all closely 23% 24% 24% 14% 30% 26% 18% 25% 24%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
... Do you think [Tsarnaev] should be given|Death penalty 31% 45% 28% 36% 30% 32% 45% 31% 20%
the death penalty, or sentenced to life in  [| ife in prison 58% 43% 66% 52% 60% 54% 48% 61% 68%
prison without the possibility of parole? Neither/depends % % 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 5%
Don't Know/Refused 7% 9% 4% 9% 3% 9% 6% 5% 7%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120
... Would you support the use of the death |Support in other cases 35% 41% 34% 39% 33% 40% 47% 35% 25%
penalty in cases other than this one? Or  [Opposed to it in general 57% 49% 60% 54% 58% 49% 48% 59% 67%
are you opposed to the use of the death IR e ands (not read) % 7% % 5% % 9% 5% 5% 5%
penalty in general?
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Total 509 43 135 145 101 74 100 209 120

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

INNER CORE

(BOS, BRKLINE, FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL C'BRIDGE, FAV - FAV - |BOSTON|NO BOS| JOHN

L CITY OF BOSTON S'VILLE") BAKER | WALSH | 2024 | OPICS | FISH

Outside Outside

City of of Boston | of core Total Total Total Total Total
Overall | Boston | Boston core area |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable
Unweighted count 509 223 286 268 241 332 322 107 186 60
FOLLOWING TSARNAEV TRIAL? Very / somewhat closely 76% 74% 77% 74% 78% 83% 79% 85% 80% 75%
Not too / not at all closely 23% 26% 22% 26% 22% 17% 21% 15% 20% 25%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
... Do you think [Tsarnaev] should be given|Death penalty 31% 26% 34% 24% 36% 36% 29% 25% 31% 22%
the death penalty, or sentenced to life in  [| jfe in prison 58% 61% 57% 63% 54% 55% 61% 68% 61% 72%
prison without the possibility of parole?  IJeraresengs 2% 6% % 5% % 3% % % 3% 2%
Don't Know/Refused 7% 8% 6% % 6% 6% 8% 2% 5% 2%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49
... Would you support the use of the death |Support in other cases 35% 29% 38% 27% 41% 42% 34% 30% 37% 26%
penalty in cases other than this one? Or  [Opposed to it in general 57% 63% 55% 65% 52% 51% 60% 64% 58% 72%
;‘;Zﬁ; I?]pgpg:eerdaltg the use of the death o e e ends (not read) % 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% % % 2% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 509 151 358 211 298 324 319 109 182 49

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll
of 509 Registered Voters

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015

FAV - SUPPORT
OVERAL| RICH BOSTON BAKER HANDLING
L DAVEY OLYMPICS? MBTA RATING OF MBTA RIDE THE MBTA?
Total Excellent| Fair/ Disappro
Overall |favorable| Support | Oppose | /good poor | Approve ve Yes No
Unweighted count 509 38 196 255 63 422 294 119 303 203
FOLLOWING TSARNAEV TRIAL? Very / somewhat closely 76% 85% 77% 76% 59% 81% 82% 71% 79% 73%
Not too / not at all closely 23% 15% 23% 23% 41% 19% 18% 28% 21% 26%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
... Do you think [Tsarnaev] should be given|Death penalty 31% 18% 31% 33% 31% 31% 34% 19% 31% 32%
the death penalty, or sentenced to life in  [| jfe in prison 58% 76% 57% 59% 44% 61% 57% 72% 59% 57%
prison without the possibility of parole?  IJeraresengs 2% 3% 2% 3% % 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know/Refused 7% 3% 7% 5% 17% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213
... Would you support the use of the death |Support in other cases 35% 15% 32% 41% 27% 37% 41% 21% 32% 41%
penalty in cases other than this one? Or  [Opposed to it in general 57% 79% 61% 54% 66% 56% 52% 76% 61% 52%
S;th’; i?]pg;’:srdaltg the use of the death o e e ends (not read) % 3% % 4% 2% 5% % 2% 5% 5%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Total 509 33 203 253 68 413 289 119 293 213

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Boston Area Poll

of 509 Registered Voters

FOLLOWING
OVERAL TSARNAEV TSARNAEV DEATH PENALTY
L TRIAL? PENALTY IN GENERAL
Very/ | Nottoo/
somewh | not at all | Death Life in

Overall |at closely| closely | penality | prison | Support | Oppose

Unweighted count 509 393 113 162 295 186 280

FOLLOWING TSARNAEV TRIAL? Very / somewhat closely 76% 100% 0% 89% 73% 81% 73%

Not too / not at all closely 23% 0% 100% 11% 26% 19% 26%

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292

... Do you think [Tsarnaev] should be given|Death penalty 31% 37% 15% 100% 0% 58% 13%

the death penalty, or sentenced to life in  [| jfe in prison 58% 56% 65% 0%|  100% 32% 79%

prison without the possibility of parole? Neither/depends % 3% 5% 0% 0% 50 %

Don't Know/Refused 7% 4% 14% 0% 0% 5% 5%

Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292

... Would you support the use of the death |Support in other cases 35% 38% 29% 66% 19% 100% 0%

penalty in cases other than this one? Or  [Opposed to it in general 57% 55% 63% 24% 78% 0%|  100%

are you opposed to the use of the death  |Rr e e enq o rea) % 5% 5% 9% 2% 0% %
penalty in general?

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 509 387 119 160 296 180 292

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Field Dates: April 10-13, 2015
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